

Collection Statement

To assist us in receiving donations, facilitating fundraising programs and events, administering our research and care support grants, and otherwise conducting our business and charity functions and activities, we need to collect personal information about you. By providing your personal information, you agree that it will be used and disclosed by Cure for MND Foundation INC (ABN 62 740 350 704) and its related entities (collectively FightMND, we, us or our) in accordance with this statement and our Privacy Policy, available at https://fightmnd.org.au/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/FightMND-Privacy-Policy-November-2023.pdf.

If you do not agree, you must not provide your personal information, and we may not be able to communicate with you or provide certain products or services to you. We may disclose your personal information to third parties who provide products and services to us or through us in the ordinary operation, administration or promotion of our business and otherwise in accordance with our Privacy Policy. From time to time, these third parties may be located (and therefore your personal information may be disclosed) overseas. Depending on how you have come into contact with FightMND (for example, if you have signed up to our mailing list, volunteered or donated), we may use and disclose your personal information for direct marketing purposes, unless you opt out (which you can do at any time in accordance with our Privacy Policy). Our Privacy Policy contains information about how you may access and seek correction of your personal information, how you may complain about a breach of your privacy, and how we will deal with that complaint.